PAM8012
Document number: DS36433 Rev. 2 - 3
1 of 13
June 2024
©  2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
PAM8012
MONO 2.0W ANTI-SATURATION CLASS-D

©  2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
PAM8012
Ordering Information
PAM8012   X  X  X
Pin Configuration
N: 9
M: 10
Number of Pins
A:
  A1: OUT+
  A2: OUT-
  A3: GND
  B1: VDD
  B2: EN
  B3: PL
  C1: VREF
  C2: IN+
  C3: IN-
Z: WCSP9
S: eMSOP10
Package Type
B:
  1: PGND
  2: OUT-
  3: PL
  4: IN-
  5: IN+
  6: AGND
  7: VREF
  8: EN
  9: VDD
10: OUT+
Part Number Part Marking Package
Packing
Qty. Carrier
PAM8012AZN
BI
YW
WCSP9 (1.3mm x 1.3mm) 3000 Units Tape & Reel
PAM8012BSM
P8012
XXXYW
eMSOP10 2500 Units Tape & Reel
Marking Information
PAM8012
Document number: DS36433 Rev. 2 - 3
11 of 13
June 2024
©  2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
PAM8012
Package Outline Dimensions (All dimensions in mm.)
Please see http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html for the latest version.
WCSP9
PAM8012
Document number: DS36433 Rev. 2 - 3
12 of 13
June 2024
©  2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
PAM8012
Package Outline Dimensions (continued) (All dimensions in mm.)
Please see http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html for the latest version.
eMSOP10
PAM8012
Document number: DS36433 Rev. 2 - 3
13 of 13